

In the Commercial Court at Alipore
Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code: WB00711)

Misc Execution (Com) 65 of 2024
CNR No.WBSP18-000161-2024

M/S Roop Construction Company.

.....Award Holder

Vs.

Union of India.

.....Award Debtor

Order No. 12

Date : 12.05.2026

Today is fixed for filing affidavit in reply against I.A no. 06/2026 and I.A no. 07/2026.

Today also fixed for hearing of the instant misc execution case and for further order.

Both sides have filed their respective haziras through their Ld. Advocates.

Ld. Advocates on behalf of the both sides are present.

No affidavit in reply against I.A no. 06/2026 and I.A no. 07/2026 has been filed by the Award Holder.

Fix **09.06.2026 at 1.00 to 1.30 p.m.** for hearing of the application being I.A no. 06/2026 and I.A no. 07/2026. Affidavit in reply ,if any, to the I.A no. 06/2026 and I.A no. 07/2026 by the Award Holder in the meantime .

Award Debtor to pay the ammount.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the website/ECourtapp.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*